e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0163, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Client Agreement between District and Apex
Learning Digital Curriculum Solutions, Seattle, WA, reducing with the latter the number of licenses to reflect
actual need of on line “Apex Curriculum” identified in Section 1 of Exhibit A of Agreement, e.g.,
Comprehensive Courses, Tutorials, AP Exam Review, and ALV S enrollments, for students to become proficient
in English Language Arts, mathematics, and basic literacy skills, in the amount of $69,515.00, reducing the not
to exceed amount of Agreement from $160,475.00 to $92,960.00, for the term October 12, 2017 through
August 25, 2019. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 11/12/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

